sewer connection restrictions in the Salem Highway and Barfield Road Sanitary 
Sewer Special Assessment District on December 27, 2021, to avoid potential 

sanitary sewer overflows; and,  
WHEREAS, the City of Murfreesboro proposes to expend approximately Eight 

Million Three Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-Nine Dollars 

($8,389,949.00) for construction improvements to the sewerage system serving the 
Salem Highway and Barfield Road Sanitary Sewer Special Assessment District, 
inclusive of the funding costs; and, 

WHEREAS, upon City Council approval of said improvements, the sanitary 
sewer restrictions in the Salem Highway and Barfield Road Sanitary Sewer Special 
Assessment District were lifted on December 1, 2022; and   

WHEREAS, the City of Murfreesboro also currently has an outstanding 
balance of approximately Six Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Seven Hundred and 
Ninety-Three Dollars ($674,793.00) for the original construction of a sewerage system 

serving the Salem Highway and Barfield Road Sanitary Sewer Special Assessment 
District, inclusive of the funding costs; and, 

WHEREAS, it is appropriate for the City to recoup the investment from those

[...]

WHEREAS, on the Murfreesboro Water Resources Department has 

determined a fair rate of recoupment per single family unit or its equivalent (as 
defined in City Code § 33-50(A)(2)) is Eight Hundred and Forty Dollars ($840.00) for 
connections approved prior to December 1, 2022, and Three Thousand One Hundred 

and Fifty Dollars ($3,150.00) for connections on or after December 1, 2022, and that 
such assessments should be in addition to all other applicable sewer connection, sewer 
service, and sanitary sewer district fees; and, 

WHEREAS, the Water Resources Board of the City of Murfreesboro has

[...]

In addition to the properties shown on Map No. 33-205, any 

residence, business, or other improvements constructed in the 
future that has sanitary sewer discharge into the sewer 
constructed in the Salem Highway and Barfield Road  Sanitary 
Sewer Special Assessment District shall pay Three Thousand One 

Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($3,150.00) per single family unit or its 
equivalent (as defined in City Code § 33-50(A)(2)) is Eight 
Hundred and Forty Dollars ($840.00) for connections approved 

prior to December 1, 2022, and Three Thousand One Hundred 
and Fifty Dollars ($3,150.00) for connections on or after 
December 1, 2022, until the actual costs, including funding costs, 

are paid in full. 
EXCLUSION:  Any customer of Murfreesboro Water 
Resources Department shall be excluded from the Salem 

Highway and Barfield Road Sanitary Sewer Special